

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 1286 of 2021

Rajendra Prasad

...

Petitioner

-versus-

The State of Jharkhand through the
Principal Secretary, Department of
Home, Prison & Disaster Management
& Others

...

Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN

For the Petitioners : Mr. Prem Pujari Roy, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Indranil Bhaduri, SC IV

6/ 17.11.2022 Petitioner submits that he has already filed Supplementary Affidavit on 7th November, 2022, which in fact cures the defects, which has been pointed out by the Office in respect of page No.16.

Office to check and proceed.

(Ananda Sen, J.)

Kumar