

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 1286 of 2021

Rajendra Prasad

... **Petitioner**

-versus-

The State of Jharkhand through the
Principal Secretary, Department of Home,
Prison & Disaster Management & Others

... **Respondents**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Prem Pujari Roy, Advocate

For the Respondents: Mr. Vineet Prakash, AC to SC IV

07/ 15.02.2023 Counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks for some time to file
rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed by the respondents.

Prayer for time is allowed. This case is adjourned.

(Ananda Sen, J.)

Kumar