

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 1286 of 2021

Rajendra Prasad

...

...

Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand through the Principal Secretary,
Department of Home, Prison & Disaster Management, Government
of Jharkhand, Ranchi & Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Prem Pujari Roy, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Indranil Bhaduri, S.C.-IV

08/21.03.2024 I.A. No. 4131 of 2023 has been filed on behalf of the

petitioner for amendment in the writ petition by adding further
prayer.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that though the
order as contained in memo no. 832 dated 14.08.2019 which the
petitioner seeks to challenge in the writ petition, has been annexed
in the counter affidavit, however copy of the same could not be
annexed with the present interlocutory application due to
inadvertence.

3. He, accordingly, prays for a short adjournment to file a
supplementary affidavit in the present interlocutory application
annexing a copy of the order as contained in memo no. 832 dated
14.08.2019.

4. Put up this case under the heading for "Orders" on 04.04.2024
for consideration of I.A. No. 4131 of 2023.

Ritesh

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)