

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 1286 of 2021

Rajendra Prasad

..... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Others

..... Respondents

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner:

None

For the State:

Mr. Indranil Bhaduri, S.C-IV

10/10.04.2024

I.A. No. 4131/2023

Today the case has been listed for consideration of the present interlocutory application.

No one appears on behalf of the petitioner to press the present interlocutory application.

The present interlocutory application is accordingly dismissed as not pressed.

W.P.(S) No. 1286 of 2021

Put up this case on 26.06.2024 under the heading "For Admission".

Satish/-

(RAJESH SHANKAR, J)