

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.S No. 1286 of 2021

Rajendra Prasad

... **Petitioner(s).**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand through the Principal Secretary Deptt. of Home
Prison and Disaster Management and Ors.

...

Opposite Parties

CORAM :SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Prem Pujari Roy, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Divyam, A.C. to SC-IV
: Mr. Indranil Bhaduri, Advocate

.....

13/21.01.2026:

The learned counsel for the respondents submit that the State has already redressed the grievance of the petitioner, and in this regard the State wants to file affidavit.

2. Prayer as sought for, is allowed.
3. List this case after two weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

21.01.2026

Abha/